

KOBZAR FELLOWSHIP DECLARATION

Building a strong future for the Ukrainian Canadian Community

Thank you for leaving a gift in your will to the Shevchenko Foundation. It is a simple and thoughtful way to recognize the value of developing and supporting Ukrainian culture and heritage. **The spirit of your gift will endure forever.**

We would love the opportunity to recognize your generosity and honor your gift. Kindly complete and return the **Kobzar Fellowship Declaration Form** by email to admin@shevchenkofoundation.ca or by mail using the enclosed reply envelope.

I hereby verify that I have arranged for a deferred gift to the Ukrainian Canadian

Details of your plans will be kept confidential and will enable us to recognize your generosity in a manner that meets your needs and expectations.

Foundation of Taras Shevchenko (Shevchenko Foundation) as indicated below:	
I have included the Shevchenko Foundat	ion as a beneficiary in my will.
I have named the Shevchenko Foundation	on as a beneficiary of a life insurance policy
Other (please specify)	
Signature	Date



RECOGNITION

member of the Kobzar Fellowship. As a Kobzar Fellow, you will receive a special lapel pin, and your name will be included in the Annual Report as well on the website. In recognizing my gift, I wish to: ____ Remain anonymous Authorize the Shevchenko Foundation to list my name as ______ MESSAGE FOR FUTURE GENERATIONS Your legacy gift will support the advancement of a flourishing Ukrainian community for the enrichment of Canada. What message would you like to bestow to those who will benefit from your generosity?

By including the Shevchenko Foundation as a beneficiary in your will, you will become a

THANK YOU!

I authorize the Shevchenko Foundation to use my message for marketing purposes.